COUNTY OF EL DORADO

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
Bill O'Neill

2850 Fairlane Court
PO Box 678001
Placerville CA 95667
www.edcgov.us/elections/
Phone: 530.621.7480 Fax: 530.626.5514
Linda Webster - Assistant Registrar of Voters

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF EL DORADO

I, Bill O’NEILL, Registrar of Voters of the County of El Dorado, State of California, do hereby
certify that, in pursuance of the provisions of Elections Code Section 15400, et seq., I did canvass
the results of the votes cast in the Consolidated Districts Election held in said County on November
2, 2021, for local measures; and

Pursuant to the statewide voter registration list requirements set forth in the Help America Vote
Act 0f 2002 (HAVA) (Pub. L. No. 107-252 (2002) 116 Stat. 1666, 42 U.S.C. § 15483), I complied
with all provisions of Chapter 2 of Division 7 of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations for
said election; and

WHEREAS, the Statement of Votes Cast, to which this certificate is attached, shows the whole
number of votes cast for each measure in said election, in said County and in each of the respective
precincts herein, and that the totals of the respective columns and the totals as shown for each measure
are hereby recorded; therefore,

IT IS HEREBY STATED that the attached Statement of Votes Cast is deemed to be full, true and
correct.

Witness my hand and official seal

this 9th day of November, 2021

(L

BILL O’NEILL
Registrar of Voters
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Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 518 of 984 (52.64%)

Measure B - 2/3 to Pass
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Measure C - 2/3 to Pass
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Measure E - 2/3 to Pass
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

COUNTY OF EL DORADO

CONSOLIDATED DISTRICTS ELECTION

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2021
OFFICIAL FINAL REPORT

Total
20/ 31

Total
17

20

Total
470 /902
0
0

Total
219
251
470

Total
28 /51

Total
13
15
28

64.52%

85.00%
15.00%

52.11%

46.60%
53.40%

54.90%

46.43%
53.57%

11/9/2021 3:54:43 PM
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COUNTY OF EL DORADO
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICTS ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2021
OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST

Precinct Registered Voters Cast % Turnout
Voters
County Jurisdiction
El Dorado County
312-02
Mail 31 20 64.52%
Vote Center 31 0 0.00%
Election Day 31 0 0.00%
Provisional 31 0 0.00%
Total 31 20 64.52%
436-03
Mail 902 470 52.11%
Vote Center 902 0 0.00%
Election Day 902 0 0.00%
Provisional 902 0 0.00%
Total 902 470 52.11%
9201-01
Mail 51 28 54.90%
Vote Center 51 0 0.00%
Election Day 51 0 0.00%
Provisional 51 0 0.00%
Total 51 28 54.90%
El Dorado County - Total 984 518 52.64%
Cumulative
Cumulative
Mail 0 0 N/A
Vote Center 0 0 N/A
Election Day 0 0 N/A
Provisional 0 0 N/A
Total 0 0 N/A
Cumulative - Total 0 0 N/A
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Precinct

County Jurisdiction - Total
Mail
Vote Center
Election Day

Provisional

Registered
Voters

984
984
984
984
984

Voters Cast

518
518
0
0
0

% Turnout

52.64%
52.64%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

11/9/2021 4:02:54 PM
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Measure B - 2 / 3to Pass (Vote for 1) **xx _ Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

% i g 3 g
S g, S S >
4] R 9] I =
Precinct E E § g g Precinct ﬁ 2 E
County Jurisdiction County Jurisdiction
El Dorado County El Dorado County
312-02 312-02
Mail 20 31 0 0 Mail 17 3 20
Vote Center 0 31 0 0 Vote Center 0 0 0
Election Day 0 31 0 0 Election Day 0 0 0
Provisional 0 31 0 0 Provisional 0 0 0
Total 20 31 0 0 Total 17 3 20
El Dorado County - Total 20 31 0 0 El Dorado County - Total 17 3 20
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative Cumulative
Mail 0 0 0 0 Mail 0 0 0
Vote Center 0 0 0 0 Vote Center 0 0 0
Election Day 0 0 0 0 Election Day 0 0 0
Provisional 0 0 0 0 Provisional 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 Total 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County Jurisdiction - Total 20 31 0 0 County Jurisdiction - Total 17 3 20
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Measure C - 2/ 3to Pass (Vote for 1) **%% _ Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

% i g 3 g
S g, S S >
4] R 9] I =
Precinct E E § g g Precinct ﬁ 2 E
County Jurisdiction County Jurisdiction
El Dorado County El Dorado County
436-03 436-03
Mail 470 902 0 0 Mail 219 251 470
Vote Center 0 902 0 0 Vote Center 0 0 0
Election Day 0 902 0 0 Election Day 0 0 0
Provisional 0 902 0 0 Provisional 0 0 0
Total 470 902 0 0 Total 219 251 470
El Dorado County - Total 470 902 0 0 El Dorado County - Total 219 251 470
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative Cumulative
Mail 0 0 0 0 Mail 0 0 0
Vote Center 0 0 0 0 Vote Center 0 0 0
Election Day 0 0 0 0 Election Day 0 0 0
Provisional 0 0 0 0 Provisional 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 Total 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County Jurisdiction - Total 470 902 0 0 County Jurisdiction - Total 219 251 470
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Measure E - 2/3 to Pass (Vote for 1) **x% _ Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

% i g 3 g
S g, S S >
4] R 9] I =
Precinct E E § g g Precinct ﬁ 2 E
County Jurisdiction County Jurisdiction
El Dorado County El Dorado County
9201-01 9201-01
Mail 28 51 0 0 Mail 13 15 28
Vote Center 0 51 0 0 Vote Center 0 0 0
Election Day 0 51 0 0 Election Day 0 0 0
Provisional 0 51 0 0 Provisional 0 0 0
Total 28 51 0 0 Total 13 15 28
El Dorado County - Total 28 51 0 0 El Dorado County - Total 13 15 28
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative Cumulative
Mail 0 0 0 0 Mail 0 0 0
Vote Center 0 0 0 0 Vote Center 0 0 0
Election Day 0 0 0 0 Election Day 0 0 0
Provisional 0 0 0 0 Provisional 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 Total 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County Jurisdiction - Total 28 51 0 0 County Jurisdiction - Total 13 15 28
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