COUNTY OF EL DORADO



REGISTRAR OF VOTERS Bill O'Neill

2850 Fairlane Court
PO Box 678001
Placerville CA 95667
www.edcgov.us/elections/
Phone: 530.621.7480 Fax: 530.626.5514
Linda Webster - Assistant Registrar of Voters

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

§.

COUNTY OF EL DORADO

I, Bill O'NEILL, Registrar of Voters of the County of El Dorado, State of California, do hereby certify that, in pursuance of the provisions of Elections Code Section 15400, et seq., I did canvass the results of the votes cast in the Consolidated Districts Election held in said County on November 2, 2021, for local measures; and

Pursuant to the statewide voter registration list requirements set forth in the Help America Vote Act of 2002 (HAVA) (Pub. L. No. 107-252 (2002) 116 Stat. 1666, 42 U.S.C. § 15483), I complied with all provisions of Chapter 2 of Division 7 of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations for said election; and

WHEREAS, the Statement of Votes Cast, to which this certificate is attached, shows the whole number of votes cast for each measure in said election, in said County and in each of the respective precincts herein, and that the totals of the respective columns and the totals as shown for each measure are hereby recorded; therefore,

IT IS HEREBY STATED that the attached Statement of Votes Cast is deemed to be full, true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal

this 9th day of November, 2021

BILL O'NEILL

Registron of Veters

Registrar of Voters



Page: 1 of 1 11/9/2021 3:54:43 PM

COUNTY OF EL DORADO CONSOLIDATED DISTRICTS ELECTION TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2021 OFFICIAL FINAL REPORT

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 518 of 984 (52.64%)

Measure B - 2/3 to Pass

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	20 / 31	64.52%
Undervotes	0	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		17	85.00%
No		3	15.00%
Total Votes		20	

Measure C - 2/3 to Pass

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total		
Times Cast		470 / 902	52.11%	
Undervotes		0		
Overvotes		0		
Candidata	Dorty	Total		

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		219	46.60%
No		251	53.40%
Total Votes		470	

Measure E - 2/3 to Pass

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	28 / 51	54.90%
Undervotes	0	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		13	46.43%
No		15	53.57%
Total Votes		28	

Page: 1 of 5 11/9/2021 4:02:54 PM

COUNTY OF EL DORADO CONSOLIDATED DISTRICTS ELECTION TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2021 OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County Jurisdiction			
El Dorado County			
312-02			
Mail	31	20	64.52%
Vote Center	31	0	0.00%
Election Day	31	0	0.00%
Provisional	31	0	0.00%
Total	31	20	64.52%
436-03			
Mail	902	470	52.11%
Vote Center	902	0	0.00%
Election Day	902	0	0.00%
Provisional	902	0	0.00%
Total	902	470	52.11%
9201-01			
Mail	51	28	54.90%
Vote Center	51	0	0.00%
Election Day	51	0	0.00%
Provisional	51	0	0.00%
Total	51	28	54.90%
El Dorado County - Total	984	518	52.64%
Cumulative			
Cumulative			
Mail	0	0	N/A
Vote Center	0	0	N/A
Election Day	0	0	N/A
Provisional	0	0	N/A
Total	0	0	N/A
Cumulative - Total	0	0	N/A

Page: 2 of 5 11/9/2021 4:02:54 PM

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County Jurisdiction - Total	984	518	52.64%
Mail	984	518	52.64%
Vote Center	984	0	0.00%
Election Day	984	0	0.00%
Provisional	984	0	0.00%

Page: 3 of 5

Measure B - 2/3 to Pass (Vote for 1) **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
County Jurisdiction				
El Dorado County				
312-02				
Mail	20	31	0	0
Vote Center	0	31	0	0
Election Day	0	31	0	0
Provisional	0	31	0	0
Total	20	31	0	0
El Dorado County - Total	20	31	0	0
Cumulative				
Cumulative				
Mail	0	0	0	0
Vote Center	0	0	0	0
Election Day	0	0	0	0
Provisional	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0
County Jurisdiction - Total	20	31	0	0

Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes
County Jurisdiction			
El Dorado County			
312-02			
Mail	17	3	20
Vote Center	0	0	0
Election Day	0	0	0
Provisional	0	0	0
Total	17	3	20
El Dorado County - Total	17	3	20
Cumulative			
Cumulative			
Mail	0	0	0
Vote Center	0	0	0
Election Day	0	0	0
Provisional	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County Jurisdiction - Total	17	3	20

Page: 4 of 5 11/9/2021 4:02:54 PM

Measure C - 2/3 to Pass (Vote for 1) **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
County Jurisdiction				
El Dorado County				
436-03				
Mail	470	902	0	0
Vote Center	0	902	0	0
Election Day	0	902	0	0
Provisional	0	902	0	0
Total	470	902	0	0
El Dorado County - Total	470	902	0	0
Cumulative				
Cumulative				
Mail	0	0	0	0
Vote Center	0	0	0	0
Election Day	0	0	0	0
Provisional	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0
County Jurisdiction - Total	470	902	0	0

Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes
County Jurisdiction			
El Dorado County			
436-03			
Mail	219	251	470
Vote Center	0	0	0
Election Day	0	0	0
Provisional	0	0	0
Total	219	251	470
El Dorado County - Total	219	251	470
Cumulative			
Cumulative			
Mail	0	0	0
Vote Center	0	0	0
Election Day	0	0	0
Provisional	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County Jurisdiction - Total	219	251	470

Page: 5 of 5

Measure E - 2/3 to Pass (Vote for 1) **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
County Jurisdiction				
El Dorado County				
9201-01				
Mail	28	51	0	0
Vote Center	0	51	0	0
Election Day	0	51	0	0
Provisional	0	51	0	0
Total	28	51	0	0
El Dorado County - Total	28	51	0	0
Cumulative				
Cumulative				
Mail	0	0	0	0
Vote Center	0	0	0	0
Election Day	0	0	0	0
Provisional	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0
County Jurisdiction - Total	28	51	0	0

Precinct	Yes		o Z		Total Votes
County Jurisdiction					
El Dorado County					
9201-01					
Mail	13		15		28
Vote Center	0		0		0
Election Day	0		0		0
Provisional	0		0		0
Total	13		15		28
El Dorado County - Total	13		15		28
Cumulative					
Cumulative					
Mail	0		0		0
Vote Center	0		0		0
Election Day	0		0		0
Provisional	0		0		0
Total	0		0		0
Cumulative - Total	0		0		0
County Jurisdiction - Total	13		15		28